## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.	08/02/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANTECH & CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	SAN 136-1, AMI-RI, BUBAL-MYEON, ICHON-SHI
City:	KYOUNGKI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	467-860

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29171919	
Application Number:	29183578	
Application Number:	29179500	
Application Number:	29171921	
Application Number:	29199252	
Application Number:	29201897	
Application Number:	29201039	
Application Number:	29201513	
Application Number:	29197660	
Application Number:	29210198	
Application Number:	29210403	
Application Number:	29210413	
Application Number:	29222728	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, vpanwar@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

PATENT
REEL: 040054 FRAME: 0642

504008131

Address Line 4: S	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	HMW/IPR/VP/CuritelCommunicat/IncCoN/13DN	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CON - Curitel Communications to Patech Curitel Comm#page1.tif source=CON - Curitel Communications to Patech Curitel Comm#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040054 FRAME: 0643

## **Abstract of the Company Register (Closed)**

Closed

Registration No.	223073	Identification No.	134411-0017532
	HYUNDAI CURITEL INC. (Branch)		Changed on
		KITEL INC. (DIARCII)	Registered on
Company Name	CHIDITEL COX	ANALINICATIONE INC (D	Changed on 29 MAR 2002
	CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Branch)		Registered on 4 APR 2002
	PANTECH & CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC. (Branch)		Changed on 1 AUG 2002
			Registered on 2 AUG 2002
Principal Office	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of		Changed on
	Korea		Registered on

## Other matters

1. Branch office closure Closed Branch office on 12 March 2004. Recorded on 19 March 2004

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received Commercial Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the Company Register July 26, 2016 Commercial Registry Office Registrar SEAL

Shadowed portions were deleted.

Shadowed portions were deleted. Issuing Date: July 26, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040054 FRAME: 0644

# 등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

등기	]벤호	223073		
등록	世호	134411-0017532	기타폐쇄	
상	71			등기
구식화사 쿠라텔 ( 기점 )		2002.03.29 변경 2002.04.04 등기		
주식회사 팬택앤큐리텔 ( 지점 )		2002.08.01 변경 2002.08.02 동기		
E	점 0	기천시 부발읍 아미리	l 산 136-1	변경 등기

### 기 타 사 항

1. 지절폐지

2004년 3월 12일 지점폐지, 동일폐쇄.

2004 년 03 월 19 일 등기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

---- 이 하 여 백 ----

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기점보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항 의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2016년 07월 26일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(면경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0738-AAQS-XKXU

- 1/1 -

FINUS K



**PATENT** 

REEL: 040054 FRAME: 0645 RECORDED: 09/16/2016